
 
 

Amendment No.1   

Agreement between Texas Health Institute and Nueces County Hospital District 

 

This Amendment is made this the 11th day of February, 2021, between the Texas Health Institute 

and the Nueces County Hospital District to the Original Agreement executed on October 20, 

2020.   

 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend certain terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement. 

 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the promises and mutual covenants 

contained herein, and intending to be legally bound herein, the parties agree as follows: 

 

1. Amend Section 1 Term by extending the end date of February 28, 2021 to March 23, 

2021. 

2. All other terms of the original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.  

 

This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts by the parties by signature of a 

person having authority to bind the party, which may be by fax, by electronic mail in “portable 

document format” (PDF), or by any other electronic means intended to preserve the original 

graphic and pictorial appearance of the Agreement, shall have the same effect as physical 

delivery of the paper document bearing the original signature and all of which will constitute but 

one and the same Amendment. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be signed as of the 

date set forth above.   

 

Executed: February 11, 2021 

 

 

TEXAS HEALTH INSTITUTE  NUECES COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT 

 

 

______________________________ _______________________________ 

Ankit Sanghavi     Jonny F. Hipp 

Executive Director    Administrator/Chief Executive Officer 

 

Date: _________________________  Date: __________________________ 

 

February 11, 2021

jonny
Typewritten Text
February 12, 2021


		2021-02-12T11:27:53-0600
	Jonny F. Hipp




